



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES **ABSTRACT**

KUHS – Exam General - Collection of fee for the mark lists of Medical Super Speciality at the time of exam registration - Decision No.77.44 of the Governing Council -Implemented -Orders issued

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 07/2024/Exam General /KUHS Date: 22-01-2024

Read: 1) Decision No. 37.35 of the Minutes of the 37th meeting of the Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 14/12/2023

- 2) Decision No.35.20 of the Minutes of the 35th meeting of the Academic Council dated 18/12/2023
- 3) Decision No.77.44 of the Minutes of the 77th meeting of the Governing Council dated 21/12/2023

ORDER

As per the Regulation of KUHS - Clause 1.20, for Medical Super Speciality courses "mark list will be issued on request by remitting the prescribed fee". Therefore, the fee for mark lists is not collected at the time of examination registration. At present, the fee for obtaining the mark list of Medical Super speciality is @ Rs.500/-per Marklist.

- Considering the several requests for obtaining the mark list of Medical Super speciality, the 37th meeting of the Board of Examinations held on 14.12.2023 vide paper read (1) above has recommended to collect the fee for the mark list of Medical Super speciality at the time of examination registration, as done in the case of Medical PG courses and to issue mark lists to all students who appear for the examinations. The aforementioned modification may be incorporated in the Academic Regulations.
- 3. The 35th meeting of Academic Council held on 18/12/2023 has approved the above recommendation of the Board of Examinations vide paper read as (2) above.
- 4. The 77th meeting of Governing Council held on 21/12/2023 has resolved to approve the same, vide paper read as (3) above.
- 5. In these circumstances, sanction has been accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to implement the above decision of the Governing Council with respect to the collection of fee for the mark lists of Medical Super Speciality Courses at the time of examination registration, as done in the case of Medical PG courses and to issue mark lists to all students who appear for the examinations.

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

6. Orders are issued accordingly.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof. (Dr) S. Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

To

Dean (Academic) - For incorporating the modification in the Academic Regulations

JR (Academic Branch)

Exam Medical A Section – For further necessary action

SM (IT) - For further necessary action

Forwarded /By Order

Section Officer

Copy To: PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

PA to CE, DCE, DR Examinations

Stock file, FC, KSAD, SM-IT-Web updates

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com